

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

TESDA Complex, East Service Road, South Superhighway, Taguig, Metro Manila

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PROGRAM CALENDAR YEAR 2012

ITEM No.	ARTICLE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	LSI					TOTAL QTY.	TOTAL AMOUNT
					QTR				TOTAL		
					1st	2nd	3rd	4th			
1	ALCOHOL	Rubbing Isopropyl, 500 ml	bottle	38.00	3	3	3	3	12	456.00	
2	BALLPOINT PEN	fine point, black	each	3.50	8	8	8	8	32	112.00	
3	BATTERY	size AA, Alkaline, 2 pcs/packet	packet	20.00	5	5	5	5	20	400.00	
4	BUZZER		pc	3,500.00	0	1	0	0	1	3,500.00	
5	CHAIR	Monoblock, w/ writing pad, TESDA Blue	pc	435.00	5	5	5	5	20	8,700.00	
6	ERASER	Black board, 19mm. (3/4) thick felt, Joy brand	each	8.00	5	5	5	5	20	160.00	
7	EXPANDABLE ENVELOPE	Expanding, kraft brd., min of 285 gsm for legal size paper/doc., 100/box	box	618.00	1	0	1	0	2	1,236.00	
8	GLUE	all purpose in jar with applicator min. of 300 grams	jar	45.45	1	1	1	1	4	181.80	
9	Paper Cutter	Cutting Length 18" or 46cm (A3), Metal, Heavy Duty	pc	1,100.00	1	0	0	0	1	1,100.00	
10	PAPER	bond, A4, Substance 20, gsm 70	ream	165.00	25	50	15	15	105	17,325.00	
11	HEADSET	Headphone w/ microphone	unit	200.00	5	5	0	0	10	2,000.00	
12	Keyboard	Computer Keyboard, A4 Tech	unit	200.00	5	5	5	5	20	4,000.00	
13	Mouse	Computer mouse, A4tech	unit	200.00	5	5	5	5	20	4,000.00	
14	External Hard drive	Western Digital, 320 GB	pc	2,500.00	1	0	0	0	1	2,500.00	
15	Flash Drive	16Gb, USB 2.0	pc	1,000.00	1	1	0	0	2	2,000.00	
16	Wrapping Band	Spiral Wrapping Band with Clip	pc	150.00	0	5	5	0	10	1,500.00	
17	Door Lock	Straight Barrel Bolt 80 x 38mm	pc	30.00	0	6	0	0	6	180.00	
18	Tank Water Tank	Complete Water Tank Fitting	pc	500.00	0	6	0	6	12	6,000.00	
19	Battery	Rechargeable Batteries Energizer, 4pcs/ Pack	pack	500.00	0	1	0	1	2	1,000.00	
20	Battery Charger	Battery Charger, 4 Individual charging slots for 2 or 4pcs AA/AAA batteries	pc	600.00	0	1	0	1	2	1,200.00	
21	Dry Seal	Dry Seal with TESDA Logo	pc	3,000.00	0	1	0	0	1	3,000.00	
22	INK	HP 22	cart	826.80	3	3	3	3	12	9,921.60	
23	INK	HP 27	cart	868.40	3	3	3	3	12	10,420.80	
24	INK	Canon BK 726	cart	500.00	4	4	4	4	16	8,000.00	
25	INK	Canon M 726	cart	500.00	4	4	4	4	16	8,000.00	
26	INK	Canon C 726	cart	500.00	4	4	4	4	16	8,000.00	
27	INK	Canon Y 726	cart	500.00	4	4	4	4	16	8,000.00	
28	INK	Canon PGBK 725	cart	500.00	10	10	10	10	40	20,000.00	
29	LAMINATING POUCHES	Laminating film, 75mmx105mm	pack	200.00	2	5	2	2	11	2,200.00	
30	LAMINATING MACHINE	Self-Sealing Laminating ID Badge Pouches, Heavy Duty	unit	5,000.00	1	0	0	0	1	5,000.00	
31	LAPEL MIC	Lapel Microphone with receiver & RCA connector (Zhure)	unit	8,000.00	0	2	5	0	7	56,000.00	
32	MARKING PEN	White Board Marker (12s); black; round tip	pack	324.00	4	4	4	4	16	5,184.00	
33	MARKING PEN	White Board Marker (12s); red; round tip	pack	324.00	2	2	2	2	8	2,592.00	
34	MULTIPURPOSE BOARD	Vellum/plain; A4 ;(10's), 220 gsm (yellow)	pack	30.00	35	25	35	25	120	3,600.00	
35	MULTIPURPOSE BOARD	Vellum/plain; A4 ;(10's), 220 gsm (green)	pack	30.00	60	40	60	40	200	6,000.00	
36	MULTIPURPOSE BOARD	Vellum/plain; A4 ;(10's), 220 gsm (blue)	pack	30.00	60	40	60	40	200	6,000.00	
37	MULTIPURPOSE BOARD	Vellum/plain; A4 ;(10's), 220 gsm (pink)	pack	30.00	25	25	25	25	100	3,000.00	
38	MULTIPURPOSE BOARD	Vellum/plain; A4 ;(10's), 220 gsm (white)	pack	30.00	110	110	110	110	440	13,200.00	
39	MULTIPURPOSE BOARD	Vellum/plain; A4 ;(10's), 220 gsm (cream)	pack	30.00	20	20	20	20	80	2,400.00	
40	PAPER	bond, premium grade, 210mm x 297mm (A-4) Substance 20; 80 gsm	ream	165.00	5	5	5	5	20	3,300.00	
41	PAPER CLIP	Gem type, jumbo, vinyl /plastic coated, 33mm long, 100s/box	box	11.50	3	1	1	1	6	69.00	
42	PAPER FASTENER	Non-rust metal, holds 25 thick file, w. prongs 70mm apart, 100/box,	box	74.50	1	1	1	1	4	298.00	
43	PASTE	Water Well Paste in a jar with applicator 7oz 200g (Redstone's Brand)	pc	45.45	1	1	1	1	4	181.80	
44	PENCIL	lead with eraser	dozen	46.80	1	1	0	1	3	140.40	
45	STAPLE WIRE	standard, #35, 500/box	box	30.05	1	1	1	1	4	120.20	
46	STAPLE WIRE	Etona Staple ;23/8 (5/16")	pack	40.00	2	2	2	1	7	280.00	
47	STAPLE WIRE	Etona Staple ;23/13 (1/2")	pack	45.05	2	2	2	1	7	315.35	
48	STAPLE WIRE	Etona Staple ;23/15 (9/16")	pack	50.00	2	2	2	1	7	350.00	
49	STEREO HEADSET	Dual USB Analog Connectivity	pcs	500.00	10	0	10	0	20	10,000.00	
50	Trash Can	Trash Can, Plastic with Cover	pc	200.00	15	0	0	0	15	3,000.00	
51	Printer	HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2010	pc	5,000.00	2	0	0	0	2	10,000.00	
52	Clock	Wall Clock, Round, Medium Size	pc	300.00	0	16	0	0	16	4,800.00	
53	Frames	Wall Frames	pc	200.00	0	10	10	0	20	4,000.00	
54	Book Shelves	Book Shelves	pc	2,000.00	0	1	1	0	2	4,000.00	
55	Tables	Foldable Plastic Table with Chairs, Round (6persons)	set	5,000.00	0	6	6	0	12	60,000.00	
56	Soap	Hand Soap	pc	50.00	0	10	10	5	25	1,250.00	
57	Dispenser	Hand Soap Dispenser, Plastic	pc	250.00	0	6	0	0	6	1,500.00	
58	Air Freshener	Air Freshener, 500ml	can	100.00	0	5	5	5	15	1,500.00	
59	Chair	Office Chairs, Black, with out wheels	pc	1,500.00	0	18	0	0	18	27,000.00	
60	Drinking Fountain	Drinking Fountain, Stainless	pc	5,000.00	0	2	0	0	2	10,000.00	
61	Frames	Certificate Frames, A4 Size	pc	100.00	0	10	10	0	20	2,000.00	
62	Cleaning Materials/Chemicals	Mr. Muscle, Toilet Cleaner	pc	250.00	0	10	10	5	25	6,250.00	
63	Cord	Extension Cord, 6-8 outlets/pc., heavy duty	pc	1,000.00	0	5	0	0	5	5,000.00	
64	Sofa	L-Shape Sofa, Black	pc	3,000.00	0	1	0	0	1	3,000.00	
65	TAPE	Duct Tape 48mm (2") width, usable length of 50M, Crocodile brand	roll	180.00	3	3	3	3	12	2,160.00	
66	ALCOHOL	rubbing, isopropyl, 500 ml.	bottle	38.00	5	3	5	3	16	608.00	
67	BINDER	Binder Folder, 2-hole hardbound, Royal Blue, Black	pc	130.00	10	5	10	5	30	3,900.00	
68	Medicines with Cabinet	Complete first aid kit medicines		5,000.00	1	0	0	0	1	5,000.00	
69	CD CASE	CD Protector ; sleeves 100's	pack	150.00	3	0	0	3	6	900.00	
70	DVD Writer/ROM	Lightscribe DVD Writer	pc	1,500.00	2	0	2		4	6,000.00	
71	CD STICKER	12 cm per label; 2 label per sheet; 20 sheets per pack, Stich-Rite branded	pack	30.00	10	5	10	5	30	900.00	
72	Plant pot	Medium size	pc	80.00	0	15	0	0	15	1,200.00	
73	Plant	Yellow Corn, Big	pc	160.00	0	3	0	0	3	480.00	
74	Plant	Palmura	pc	150.00	0	12	0	0	12	1,800.00	
75	Plant	Yellow Corn Small	pc	80.00	0	4	0	0	4	320.00	
76	Garden Soil	Garden Soil	kg	90.00	0	2	0	0	2	180.00	
77	Plant	Cepretse with big pot	pc	1,000.00	0	2	0	0	2	2,000.00	

ITEM No.	ARTICLE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	LSI					
					QTR				TOTAL	
					1st	2nd	3rd	4th	QTY.	AMOUNT
78	CLIP	Backfold, 50mm., 12 pcs / box prince brand	box	30.00	1	1	1	1	4	120.00
79	CLIP	Backfold, 25mm., 12 pcs / box prince brand	box	9.00	1	1	1	1	4	36.00
80	CLIP	Backfold, 19mm., 12 pcs / box prince brand	box	5.00	1	1	1	1	4	20.00
81	COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE	Minimum of 650MB, 70 min.running time, X-Media brand	piece	10.00	50	50			100	1,000.00
82	CoPR FRAME	(A4 size.)	pcs	200.00	4	0	4	0	8	1,600.00
83	CUTTER	For heavy, retractable, L 500, YOKA brand	packet	26.00	1	0	1	0	2	52.00
84	Data file box w/ cover (royal blue)	Hard bound assorted, royal blue	each	160.00	3	3	3	3	12	1,920.00
85	Data file box w/o cover	Hard bound assorted colors	each	160.00	10	15	15	10	50	8,000.00
86	DOOR KNOB	Standard	pc	400.00	3	3	3	0	9	3,600.00
87	DVDR	for DVD Minimum of 650MB, 70 min.running time, X-Media brand	piece	15.00	10	10	10	10	40	600.00
88	EMERGENCY LIGHT	Standard	each	1,800.00	2				2	3,600.00
89	ERASER	Black board, 19mm. (3/4) thick felt, Joy brand	each	8.00	1	1	1	0	3	24.00
90	EXIT SIGN	Luminous	each	2,800.00	6				6	16,800.00
91	FILE ORGANIZER	Expanding, w/ 13 inside pockets & index tabs, 216 mm x 330 (Legal size), assorted colors	each	85.00	6	0	6	0	12	1,020.00
92	FIRE EXTINGUISHER	Dry Chemical Content, 10 lbs capacity	each	2,300.00	14				14	32,200.00
93	FIRE EXTINGUISHER	HCFC Content, 10 lbs capacity	each	6,500.00	4				4	26,000.00
94	FLOOR MAT	Rubber, standard size	pack	75.00	5	0	0	0	5	375.00
95	FLUORESCENT BULB	Light Bulb Standard (ESL)	pc	700.00	2	1	0	0	3	2,100.00
96	FOLDER	file, tagboard equivalent, 14 points, for legal size paper/documents, 100 pcs/package	package	285.00		1	0		1	285.00
97	GLUE	Elmer's Glue white; washable: Non-Toxic; 118ml	pc	29.75	1	1	1	1	4	119.00
98	HANDWASH	Liquid soap	bottle	30.00	1	1	1	1	4	120.00
99	HIGHLIGHTERS	Highlighter; assorted colors (blue, green, yellow, orange, pink) 10's; Stabilo Boss Highlighter	pack	315.00	1	0	1	0	2	630.00
100	INK	HP 74	cart	826.80	3	3	3	3	12	9,921.60
101	INK	HP 75	cart	868.40	3	3	3	3	12	10,420.80
102	INSECTICIDE	Aerosol type, 500 per can assorted scent, Raid Germkill/Max brand	pack	170.00	2	2	2	2	8	1,360.00
103	MARKING PEN	White Board Marker (12s); black; round tip	pack	324.00	2	1	1	0	4	1,296.00
104	MARKING PEN	White Board Marker (12s); blue; round tip, Stabilo brand	pack	324.00	2	1	1	0	4	1,296.00
105	MARKING PEN	White Board Marker (12s); red; round tip, Stabilo brand	pack	324.00	2	1	1	0	4	1,296.00
106	MARKING PEN	Permanent Marker (12s); black; bullet tip,Pentel brand	pcs	28.00	1	1	1	1	4	112.00
107	MARKING PEN	Permanent Marker (12s); blue; round tip,Pentel brand	pcs	28.00	1	1	1	1	4	112.00
108	MARKING PEN	Permanent Marker (12s); red; bullet tip,Pentel brand	pcs	28.00	1	1	1	1	4	112.00
109	RULER	plastic, 12", Prince brand	each	12.00	1	0	1	0	2	24.00
110	PAD LOCK	Standard	pc	75.00	0	3	3	0	6	450.00
111	PAD LOCK	Small, Yale brand	pc	60.00	0	3	3	0	6	360.00
112	PAPER	bond, premium grade, 210mm x 297mm (A-4) Substance 20;,80 gsm	ream	165.00	5	5	5	5	20	3,300.00
113	PAPER	bond paper, (A3 size)	ream	220.00	1	0	0	0	1	220.00
114	PAPER CLIP	Gem type, jumbo, vinyl /plastic coated, 50mm long, 100s/box	box	11.00	1	1	1	1	4	44.00
115	PAPER CLIP	Gem type, jumbo, vinyl /plastic coated, 33mm long, 100s/box	box	11.00	1	1	1	1	4	44.00
116	PAPER FASTENER	Non-rust metal, holds 25 thick file, w. prongs 70mm apart, 100/box, Prince brand	box	74.35	1	1	1	1	4	297.40
117	PAPER STICKER	Matt ,A4 SIZE, 80 gsm 10s, assorted colors	pack	35.00	3	3	3	3	12	420.00
118	PASTE	Water Well Paste in a jar with applicator 7oz 200g (Redstone's Brand)	pc	45.45	2	2	2	2	8	363.60
119	PENCIL	lead with eraser	dozen	46.80	1	0	0	1	2	93.60
120	PHONE/ DSL CARDS	P100 Pre-loaded phone & DSL cards Globe, Smart & Sun	pc	100.00	9	9	9	9	36	3,600.00
121	PUNCHER	Heavy duty metal cover, 2 hole guide approx. 6.5mm diameter in hole	pc	200.00	1		0	0	1	200.00
122	PUSH PINS	Hammer head type, assorted colors, 100/box, YOUR Office brand	box	20.00	1		1	1	3	60.00
123	RECORD BOOK	300 pages, 55 gsm, smtthe sewn, w/ Official Record Printing	each	75.00	2	0	2	0	4	300.00
124	RUBBER BAND	#18, transparent, approx. 445g/box, pointer brand	box	90.00	0	1		1	2	180.00
125	SCISSORS	Big, UK brand	each	34.80	3				3	104.40
126	SIGN PEN	high tech pen, black box of 12	box	430.00	1	0	0	0	1	430.00
127	SIGN PEN	high tech pen, blue box of 12	box	430.00	1	0	1	0	2	860.00
128	STAMP PAD	Stamp pad, Original Ink source guarantee for long and silent stamping	pc	50.00	1	0	1	0	2	100.00
129	STAPLER	Medium, Peace brand	each	150.00	1	0	1	0	2	300.00
130	STAPLE WIRE	standard, #35, 500/box	box	30.05	2	2	2	2	8	240.40
131	TAPE	Masking, 24mm (1") width, usable length of 50M, Crocodile brand	roll	24.50	2	1	1	1	5	122.50
132	TAPE	masking, 48mm (2") width, usable length of 50M, Crocodile brand	roll	53.00	2	1	1	1	5	265.00
133	TAPE	transparent, 24mm (1") width, usable length of 50M, Armak brand	roll	25.00	2	1	1	1	5	125.00
134	TAPE	transparent, 48mm (2") width, usable length of 50M, Olympic brand	roll	30.00	2	1	1	1	5	150.00
135	TAPE	packaging, 48mm (2") width, usable length of 50M, Crocodile brand	pack	14.00	2	0	1	0	3	42.00
136	TAPE	Double sided tape, foam type, Crocodile brand	roll	70.00	2	1	0	1	4	280.00
137	TAPE	Double sided tape, tape type, Crocodile brand	roll	50.00	2	0	1	1	4	200.00
138	TRASH CAN	Plastic	each	100.00	2	2	2		6	600.00
139	TRASH CAN	Plastic big	each	150.00	1	0	1	0	2	300.00
140	TOILET TISSUE	250 twin-ply sheets, 12 rolls/pack	pack	120.00	1	1	1	1	4	480.00
141	Hardiflex	1/4" x 4' x 8', Hardiflex board	pc	588.00		7			7	4,116.00
142	Lumber	2" x 2" x 10', KD S4S Lumber	pc	233.00		80			80	18,640.00
143	Lumber	2" x 3' x 10', KD S4S Good Lumber	pc	385.00		15			15	5,775.00
144	Nail	Hardiflex Nails	kg	180.00		1			1	180.00
145	CWN	#2 CWN	kg	95.00		10			10	950.00
146	CWN	#3 CWN	kg	90.00		15			15	1,350.00
147	Sanding Paper	Sanding paper #100	m	110.00		5			5	550.00
148	Tiles	300mm x 300mm x 2.5 mm thick, Vinyl tiles	pc	40.00		110			110	4,400.00
149	Paint	Flat Latex White	gal	600.00		2			2	1,200.00
150	Roller	Paint Roller 9"	pc	60.00		1			1	60.00
151	Brush	Paint Brush 1"	pc	15.00		1			1	15.00
152	Glass	1.2m x 1.2m x 2/4 Thick Glass	unit	3,920.00		4			4	15,680.00
153	Plywood	3/4" x 4' x 8', Marine Plywood	pc	1,500.00		18			18	27,000.00
154	Lacquer	Lacquer Plo	gal	790.00		6			6	4,740.00

ITEM No.	ARTICLE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	LSI					
					QTR				TOTAL	
					1st	2nd	3rd	4th	QTY.	AMOUNT
155	Thinner	Lacquer thinner	gal	536.00		9			9	4,824.00
156	Putty	Lacquer Putty	gal	820.00		3			3	2,460.00
157	Sealer	Sanding Sealer	gal	760.00		4			4	3,040.00
158	Paint	Tinting Color	liter	399.85		2			2	799.70
159	Lacquer	Clear Gloss Lacquer	gal	740.00		4			4	2,960.00
160	Glue	Stick Well Wood Glue	gal	480.00		1			1	480.00
161	Nail	Finishing Nail #1	kg	105.00		1			1	105.00
162	Nail	Finishing Nail #2	kg	100.00		5			5	500.00
163	THHN	#10 THHN	box	7,280.00		1			1	7,280.00
164	Can	Trash Can, Plastic cover	pc	210.00		15			15	3,150.00
165	Ink	Epson TX 121 w/ cont. ink sys	unit	7,800.00		1			1	7,800.00
166	Ink	Epson 1299 w/ cont. ink sys	unit	11,800.00		1			1	11,800.00
167	Projector	LCD Projector w/ projecto0r screen, Panasonic/Vivitek/EPSON	pc	39,900.00		2			2	79,800.00
168	Computer	Computer Desktop w/ complete accessories	unit	65,000.00		1			1	65,000.00
169	Paper	Sanding paper #100	meter	135.00		1			1	135.00
170	Paint	Semi-Gloss Latex White	tin	2,840.00		4			4	11,360.00
171	Putty	Wall Putty	gal	280.00		6			6	1,680.00
172	QDE	QDE	gal	800.00		6			6	4,800.00
173	Paint	Flat Latex	tin	2,400.00		4			4	9,600.00
174	Roller	Paint Roller 9"	pc	75.00		6			6	450.00
175	Glue	Stick Well Wood Glue	gal	580.00		2			2	1,160.00
176	Paint	Floor Paint	gal	2,100.00		16			16	33,600.00
177	Nail	finishing Nail 1"	kg	105.00		3			3	315.00
178	Nail	Concrete Nail #3	kg	185.00		2			2	370.00
179	Lacquer	Lacquer Eposy Primer	gal	958.00		6			6	5,748.00
180	Brush	Paint Brush 3"	pc	40.00		6			6	240.00
181	Brush	Paint Brush #2	pc	25.00		12			12	300.00
182	Paint	Paint Thinner	gal	451.00		6			6	2,706.00
183	Air con	2HP Air con unit split type wall mounted Koppel Brand	unit	36,400.00		2			2	72,800.00
184	Installation	Installation cost of the 2 units	lot	17,625.00		2			2	35,250.00
185	Cement	Cement	bag	280.00		28			28	7,840.00
186	Sand	Sand	m3	1,100.00		3			3	3,300.00
187	CHB	CHB #6	pc	17.00		230			230	3,910.00
188	RJB	#10 RJB	pc	198.00		25			25	4,950.00
189	Gravel	Gravel G- 3/4	m3	1,500.00		3			3	4,500.00
190	Pipe	4" PVC Sanitary Pipe	pc	1,010.00		2			2	2,020.00
191	Pipe	4" PVC Sanitary Tee	pc	210.00		4			4	840.00
192	Pipe	4" PVC Sanitary Wye	pc	185.00		2			2	370.00
193	Wire	#16 G.I. Tie Wire	kg	110.00		2			2	220.00
194	Hardiflex	1/4" x 4' x 8' Hardiflex	pc	588.00		70			70	41,160.00
195	Lumber	2" x 2" x 10', KD S4S Lumber	pc	288.00		245			245	70,560.00
196	Lumber	2" x 3" x 10 KD S4S Lumber	pc	490.00		85			85	41,650.00
197	Nail	Hardiflex Nails	kg	180.00		15			15	2,700.00
198	Nail	#2 CWN	kg	95.00		15			15	1,425.00
199	Nail	#3 CWN	kg	90.00		10			10	900.00
200	Lockset	HD Door Lockset Yale	set	1,100.00		1			1	1,100.00
201	Hinges	3" Loose pin hinges	pc	65.00		3			3	195.00
202	Wire	G.I. Tire wire #16	kg	120.00		5			5	600.00
203	Sand Paper	Sanding Paper #100	m	120.00		2			2	240.00
204	Paint	Semi Gloss Latex White	gal	710.00		15			15	10,650.00
205	Putty	Wall Putty ABC	gal	280.00		10			10	2,800.00
206	Tape	2" Gaza Tape	pc	280.00		2			2	560.00
207	Paint	Flat Latex White	gal	600.00		12			12	7,200.00
208	Roller	Paint Roller 9"	pc	70.00		2			2	140.00
209	Brush	Paint Brush 2"	pc	25.00		2			2	50.00
210	Wire	3.5 mm2 THHN Wire	box	4,435.00		2			2	8,870.00
211	Switch	2 Gang Switch National	set	190.00		2			2	380.00
212	Ballast	Grill type lighting fixture w/ electronic ballast 36W Double Globe	set	1,300.00		12			12	15,600.00
213	Box	2" x 4" Utility box (Plastic)	pc	40.00		2			2	80.00
214	Tape	Electrical Tape	pc	25.00		5			5	125.00
215	Plywood	Plywood 3/4 x 4 x 8, Marine	pc	1,700.00		5			5	8,500.00
216	Hinges	Conceiled Hinges Half lap	pc	25.00		10			10	250.00
217	Hinges	Conceiled Hinges full lap	pc	25.00		16			16	400.00
218	Handle	Cabinet Door Handle	pc	95.00		26			26	2,470.00
219	Catch	Catch Lock	pc	20.00		26			26	520.00
220	Handle	Cabinet Door Handle	pc	95.00		16			16	1,520.00
221	Lock	Drawer Lock	pc	120.00		4			4	480.00
222	Glue	Stick Well Wood Glue	gal	530.00		4			4	2,120.00
223	Sealer	Sanding Sealer	gal	722.00		4			4	2,888.00
224	Lacquer	Lacquer thinner Boysen	gal	530.00		12			12	6,360.00
225	paper	Sanding paper#180	pc	15.00		30			30	450.00
226	Paper	Sanding Paper #100	roll	1,500.00		1			1	1,500.00
227	Acry Color	Acry Color (Raw Sienna)	liter	140.00		6			6	840.00
228	Acry Color	Acry Color (Burnt umber)	liter	155.00		6			6	930.00
229	PVC	Clean out PVC #4	pc	265.00		3			3	795.00
230	PVC	Tee PVC #4 x 2	pc	150.00		2			2	300.00
231	PVC	Clean out PVC #2	pc	110.00		3			3	330.00
232	PVC	Elbow PVC #2	pc	35.00		20			20	700.00
233	PVC	Tee PVC #4 x 2	pc	50.00		10			10	500.00
234	PVC	1/8 Bend PVC #2	pc	30.00		5			5	150.00
235	Pipe	PVC Pipe #2	pc	350.00		12			12	4,200.00
236	G.I.	GI Elbow #1/2	pc	15.00		15			15	225.00
237	G.I.	GI Tee #1/2	pc	20.00		5			5	100.00
238	G.I.	Reducer GI 3/4 x 1/2	pc	25.00		10			10	250.00
239	GI	GI Elbow 3/4	pc	25.00		10			10	250.00
240	Tape	Tapelon Tape	pc	15.00		50			50	750.00
241	Solvent	Solvent	liter	225.00		1			1	225.00
242	Hook & Eye	Hook & Eye	pc	10.00		15			15	150.00
243	Paper	Bond paper A4, 70 gsm	ream	175.00		55			55	9,625.00

ITEM No.	ARTICLE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	LSI					
					QTR				TOTAL	
					1st	2nd	3rd	4th	QTY.	AMOUNT
244	Staple Wire	Etona Staple. 23/13	box	60.00		4			4	240.00
245	Staple Wire	Etona Staple 23/15	box	80.00		6			6	480.00
246	Tape	duct Tape 2". Width	roll	220.00		4			4	880.00
247	Box	Data file box w/ cover\	pc	315.00		4			4	1,260.00
248	DVD	DVD-R DVD wwriteable DVD-R	pc	35.00		30			30	1,050.00
249	Cement	Cement	bag	280.00		30			30	8,400.00
250	Sand	White Sand	cubic	1,100.00		9			9	9,900.00
251	Handle	Cabinet Door Handle	pc	185.00		14			14	2,590.00
252	Lock	Drawer Lock	pc	70.00		30			30	2,100.00
253	Tiles	Boarder Tiles	pc	178.00		185			185	32,930.00
254	Bar	Def. bar 10mm	pc	190.00		10			10	1,900.00
255	Breaker	Industrial breaker, 3 pole 240 VAC, 150A, TQD 150A	pc	6,600.00		1			1	6,600.00
256	Cement	Cement	bag	280.00		57			57	15,960.00
257	Sand	Sand	m3	1,100.00		8			8	8,800.00
258	CHB	CHB #4	pc	15.00		530			530	7,950.00
259	RSB	#10 RSB	pc	198.00		52			52	10,296.00
260	Wire	#16 GI Tie Wire	kg	120.00		24			24	2,880.00
261	Board	1/4" x 4' x 8' Hardiflex Board	pc	588.00		13			13	7,644.00
262	Lumber	2" x 2" x 10' KD S4S Lumber	pc	328.00		78			78	25,584.00
263	Nail	Hardiflex Nails	kg	180.00		6			6	1,080.00
264	paper	Sanding Paper #100	m	120.00		3			3	360.00
265	Paint	Semi Gloss Latex White	gal	710.00		8			8	5,680.00
266	Putty	Wall Putty ABC	gal	280.00		6			6	1,680.00
267	Tape	2" Gaza Tape	pc	280.00		2			2	560.00
268	Paint	Flat Latex White	gal	600.00		6			6	3,600.00
269	Roller	Paint Roller 9"	pc	70.00		2			2	140.00
270	Brush	Paint Brush 2"	pc	25.00		2			2	50.00
271	Grout	Tile Grout	kg	90.00		35			35	3,150.00
272	Adhesive	Tile Adhesive (25 kg/bag)	bag	280.00		70			70	19,600.00
273	Door	0.6m x 1.50m PVC door w/ jamb	set	3,250.00		6			6	19,500.00
274	Door	0.8m x 2.1m PVC door w/ jamb	set	3,800.00		2			2	7,600.00
275	Lavatory	Ceramic ovaline lavatory	pc	4,850.00		2			2	9,700.00
276	Tank	Manual tank-type water closet white w/ complete fittings	set	8,500.00		6			6	51,000.00
277	Urinal Bowl	Urinal bowl w/ complete fittings	set	9,985.00		6			6	59,910.00
278	Floor Drain	4" x 4" X.X. SS floor drain	each	320.00		8			8	2,560.00
279	Tape	Tapelon Tape	pc	20.00		28			28	560.00
280	Barrel Bolt	3" Stainless Barrel bolt	pc	215.00		6			6	1,290.00
281	Faucet	HD Lavatory faucet w/ hose	each	1,350.00		2			2	2,700.00
282	Angle Valve	1/2" x 1/4" two way angle valve	each	650.00		6			6	3,900.00
283	Hose	Lavatory Hose	each	185.00		6			6	1,110.00
284	Hose	Tank toilet hose	each	185.00		20			20	3,700.00
285	P trap	4" PVC P trap	pc	325.00		4			4	1,300.00
286	Pipe	4" PVC Pipe	pc	1,010.00		8			8	8,080.00
287	Tee	4" PVC Tee	pc	210.00		10			10	2,100.00
288	Elbow	4" PVC Elbow	pc	150.00		12			12	1,800.00
289	Pipe	2 1/2" PVC Pipe	pc	950.00		10			10	9,500.00
290	Pipe	2 1/2" PVC tee	pc	160.00		6			6	960.00
291	Pipe	2 1/2" PVC elbow	pc	90.00		15			15	1,350.00
292	Pipe	2 1/2" PVC p-trap	pc	240.00		6			6	1,440.00
293	Solvent	Solvent Cement	liter	290.00		2			2	580.00
294	Videt	S.S. Videt	each	2,100.00		6			6	12,600.00
295	Pipe	1/2" x 20' G.I. Pipe, sch 40	pc	550.00		8			8	4,400.00
296	Elbow	1/2" GI elbow	pc	40.00		15			15	600.00
297	Tee	1/2" GI Tee	pc	55.00		10			10	550.00
298	GI	1/2' GI Union patente	pc	70.00		6			6	420.00
299	Valve	1/2" Gate Valve	pc	620.00		2			2	1,240.00
300	G.I.	3/4" x 20' G.I. Pipe sch. 40	pc	800.00		10			10	8,000.00
301	Elbow	3/4" G.I. Elbow	pc	60.00		14			14	840.00
302	Tee	3/4" G.I. Tee	pc	70.00		10			10	700.00
303	G.I.	3/4" G.I. Union patente	pc	80.00		6			6	480.00
304	Valve	3/4" Gate Valve	pc	850.00		2			2	1,700.00
305	holder	S.S. Tissue Holder	pc	580.00		4			4	2,320.00
306	Holder	S.S. Soap Holder	pc	580.00		2			2	1,160.00
307	Mirror	1.2m x 0.09 x 1/4" Thick mirror w/ alum frame and plywood backing	pc	3,900.00		2			2	7,800.00
308	Wire	3.5mm THHN Wire	box	4,435.00		2			2	8,870.00
309	Switch	2 Gang Switch National	set	190.00		4			4	760.00
310	Ballast	Grill type lighting fixture w/ electronic ballast 36W Double Globe	pc	1,300.00		7			7	9,100.00
311	Box	2" x 4' Utility box (Plastic)	pc	40.00		4			4	160.00
312	Tape	Electrical Tape	pc	25.00		4			4	100.00
313	fan	0.2 x 0.3m Exhaust Fan 25W, 230VAC, 60Hz	unit	2,850.00		4			4	11,400.00
		Total								1,747,640.95